JUDGING SCHEDULE

KC

NICKEL DISTRICT
KENNEL CLUB INC.

Friday, April 5, 2019
Saturday, April 6, 2019
Sunday, April 7, 2019

CONISTON ARENA

1 Government Road, Coniston, Ontario

BUILDING HOURS
The building will be open from 6:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. on Friday, April 5th and
Saturday, April 6th.
The building will open at 6:00 a.m.on Sunday, April 7" .
The building will be open at 2:00 p.m., Thursday, April 4, 2019 for set-up.

SANCTION MATCH

Thursday night, April 4, 2019
7:00 p.m.

Cost: $7.00 for the first dog. Any additional dogs entered
by the same owner or co-owner are free.

SIPURINAJ
PRO PLAN-



FRIDAY, APRIL 5, 2019 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - Judge: Ms. W. Schira

8:00 a.m.

followed by:

followed by:

1
1
1
1
1
1
3
4
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Bedlington Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Berger Picard

Border Collie

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Japanese Spitz

BP - Japanese Spitz
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

BP - Shiba Inu
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Steeves

8:00 a.m.

3
2
10
1
4
1
1
1
10
2

Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (NSDT)

BP - Ret (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Vizsla

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-2-1-0

0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-0

1-0-0-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
3-2-0-1

1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
2-5-1-2
1-0

2-0-1-1
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-6-2-0
0-2

followed by:
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Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chinese Crested

Coton de Tulear
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Maltese

Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Windsor

8:00 a.m.

followed by:

2
1
3
1
1
7
1
2
1
3
2
2
1
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Basset Hound

BP - Basset Hound
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
BP - Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

BP - Whippet

Borzoi

Greyhound

Irish Wolthound
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian

BP - Rhodesian

BP - Afghan Hound
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Akita

BP - Akita

Alaskan Malamute

BP - Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian

Boxer

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0

3-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-2-0-0
6-5-2-3
0-1

1-0-0-0
4-2-2-0

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
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FRIDAY, APRIL §, 2019 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Schira

1:15 p.m.

followed by:

2
1
3
1
1
7
1
1
2
3
2
2
1
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Basset Hound

BP - Basset Hound

Dachshund (MLH)

Dachshund (MWH)

BP - Dachshund (MWH)

Whippet

BP - Whippet

BP - Afghan Hound
Borzoi

Irish Wolthound
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian

BP - Rhodesian
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Span (Eng Springer)
Vizsla

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Steeves

12:45 p.m.

2:05 p.m.

Akita

BP - Akita

Alaskan Malamute

BP - Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian

Boxer

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Japanese Spitz

0-0-2-0
1-0
0-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1
1-3-1-2
1-0

0-0-2-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-1-1
1-0-1-0
0-1

1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
2-4-1-2

2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-6-2-0
0-2

0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
2-1

0-0-1-0
0-1

2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
2-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-2

0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-0

1-0-0-0
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BP - Japanese Spitz
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

BP - Shiba Inu
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Windsor

10:45 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

followed by:
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Bedlington Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Berger Picard

Border Collie

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chinese Crested

Coton de Tulear
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Maltese

Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
3-2-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-2-1-0

2-1-1-0
1-2-2-1
0-0-1-0
4-3-0-1
1-0-0-0
3-2-1-2
1-0-0-0
1-3-0-1
0-1

2-1-0-0

3-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-2-0-0
6-5-2-3
0-3

1-0-0-0
4-2-2-0
0-1

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0



SATURDAY, APRIL 6, 2019 - SHOW #3

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Steeves 1 Span (Eng Springer)
1 Vizsla
8:00 am. 4 Aust Cattle Dog 2-1-1-0 10 Ret (Golden)
4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-1 3 BP - Ret (Golden)
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
7 Border Collie 3-3-0-1 Completion of Breeds
7 German Shepherd 3-1-1-2
1 Old Eng Sheepdog 1-0-0-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Anderson
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-1
1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1 10:15am. 2 Chinese Shar-Pei
3 Welsh Corgi (P) 2-1-0-0 2 BP - Chinese Shar-Pei
Group Judging Upon 1 Boston Terrier
Completion of Breeds 3 French Bulldog
1 BP - French Bulldog
Jfollowed by: 1 Japanese Spitz
1 BP - Japanese Spitz
1 BP - Bedlington Terrier 1-0 1 Lhasa Apso
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Poodle (Miniature)
1 BP - Border Terrier 0-1 1 Shiba Inu
2 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0 2 Dalmatian
1 Parson Russell 0-0-0-1 1 Keeshond
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0 6 Poodle (Standard)
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 S.C.W.T. 1-1-0-1 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Schira
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 8:00 am. 3 C.K.C. Spaniel
Completion of Breeds 1 Chihuahua (LC)
2 Chinese Crested
followed by: 2 Coton de Tulear
1 Griffon (Brussels)
2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0 1 Maltese
1 BP - Basset Hound 1-0 8 Papillon
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-0-0 1 BP - Papillon
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0 1 Pug
1 BP - Dachshund (MWH) 1-0 1 Toy Manchester
7 Whippet 1-4-0-2 1 Yorkshire Terrier
1 BP - Whippet 1-0 16 Havanese
1 BP - Afghan Hound 1-0 3 BP - Havanese
2 Borzoi 0-0-2-0 3 Pekingese
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Irish Wolthound 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-1
2 Rhodesian 1-0-1-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Wendling
1 BP - Rhodesian 1-0
Group Judging Upon 10:10 am. 1 Akita
Completion of Breeds 1 BP - Akita
1 Alaskan Malamute
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Windsor 1 BP - Alaskan Malamute
1 Boxer
8:15a.m. 3 Barbet 1-2-0-0 2 Cane Corso
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0 4 Doberman Pinscher
1 BP - Pointer (GSH) 1-0 1 BP - Doberman Pinscher
1 Pointer (GWH) 1-0-0-0 2 Great Dane
11 Ret (Labrador) 2-7-2-0 1 Newfoundland
2 BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-2 2 Rottweiler
4 Ret (NSDT) 2-0-1-1 2 Siberian Husky
1 BP-Ret (NSDT) 0-1 Group Judging Upon
2 Setter (English) 1-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds

WOOODOoODOoOO R~~~ —~LOO
NOOO—RO—~LOO~,ONO

NO OO —~—OO
SooOo—~,OO

—OoWUVNMOoO OO, LOO~,W
NWLWUNOOO—RLINDNOONDNO OO

—_

(=)

—_
1
o

1
SO~

— oo OoO R, P, INO R, O~O

—— OO0 WO oo OoOOoOO
(=



SATURDAY, APRIL 6, 2019 - SHOW #4

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. B. Rajic

12:30 p.m.

4
5
1
7
7
1
5
1
3

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Berger Picard

Border Collie

German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Wendling

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chinese Crested

Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Maltese

Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Havanese

BP - Havanese

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Anderson

12:30 p.m.

followed by:

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
3
1
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BP - Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

BP - Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier

Parson Russell
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier

Bull Terrier

S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound

BP - Basset Hound
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)

BP - Dachshund (MWH)
BP - Afghan Hound
Borzoi

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Thomas

1:45 p.m.

8
1

Whippet
BP - Whippet
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followed by:
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Greyhound

Irish Wolthound
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian

BP - Rhodesian
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Chinese Shar-Pei

BP - Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Windsor

3:40 p.m.

1
1
1
1

Japanese Spitz

BP - Japanese Spitz
Lhasa Apso

Keeshond

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. 1. Selimovic

1:45 p.m.

3
2
1
1
9
4
2
1
1
1
10
4

Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Span (Eng Springer)
Vizsla

Weimaraner

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Schira

3:40 p.m.

1
1
1
1
1
2
4
1
2
1
2
5
1

Akita

BP - Akita

Alaskan Malamute

BP - Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher

BP - Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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SUNDAY, APRIL 7, 2019 - SHOW #5

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. J.C. Boulinguez 1 Basset Hound
2 Dachshund (MLH)
8:00 am. 8 Whippet 1-4-0-3 1 Dachshund (MWH)
1 BP - Whippet 1-0 1 BP - Dachshund (MWH)
2 Borzoi 0-0-2-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Irish Wolthound 0-0-1-0
2 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-1 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. 1. Selimovic
2 Rhodesian 1-0-1-0
1 BP - Rhodesian 0-1 10:45 am. 4 Aust Cattle Dog
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0 5 Australian Shepherd
1 BP - Afghan Hound 1-0 1 Berger Picard
7 Border Collie
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Anderson 7 German Shepherd
1 Old Eng Sheepdog
9:00am. 3 C.K.C. Spaniel 3-0-0-0 5 Shetland Sheepdog
1 Chihuahua (LC) 1-0-0-0 1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog
2 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-1 3 Welsh Corgi (P)
2 Coton de Tulear 0-2-0-0 Group Judging Upon
17 Havanese 6-5-3-3 Completion of Breeds
3 BP - Havanese 0-3
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. K. Young
8 Papillon 4-2-2-0
1 BP - Papillon 0-1 8:00am. 1 Alaskan Malamute
1 Pug 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Alaskan Malamute
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0 1 Boxer
3 Pekingese 1-2-0-0 1 Newfoundland
Group Judging Upon 2 Rottweiler
Completion of Breeds 4 Siberian Husky
1 BP - Siberian Husky
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. B. Rajic
RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. 1. Selimovic
8:00 am. 1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 BP - Bedlington Terrier 1-0 8:30am. 1 Akita
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Akita
1 BP - Border Terrier 0-1 2 Cane Corso
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0 4 Doberman Pinscher
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 BP - Doberman Pinscher
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0 2 Great Dane
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
3 S.C.W.T. 1-1-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Osborne
Completion of Breeds
9:30am. 3 Barbet
followed by: 2 Pointer (GSH)
1 BP - Pointer (GSH)
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-2 11 Ret (Golden)
2 BP - Chinese Shar-Pei 0-2 4 BP - Ret (Golden)
2 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-1 4 Ret (NSDT)
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0 1 BP-Ret (NSDT)
1 BP - French Bulldog 1-0 2 Setter (English)
1 Japanese Spitz 1-0-0-0 1 Span (Eng Springer)
1 BP - Japanese Spitz 0-1 1 Vizsla
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0 1  Weimaraner
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0 10 Ret (Labrador)
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 2 BP - Ret (Labrador)
6 Poodle (Standard) 3-2-0-1 Group Judging Upon
Group Judging Upon Completion of Breeds

Completion of Breeds

followed by:
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SUNDAY, APRIL 7, 2019 - SHOW #6

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. B. Rajic

11:00 a.m.

1
3
1
1
1
2
5
1
2
1
1
3

Akita

BP - Akita

Alaskan Malamute

BP - Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher

BP - Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Osborne

1:45 p.m.

followed by:

1
1
1
1
1
2
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Basset Hound
Dachshund (MWH)

BP - Dachshund (MWH)
Afghan Hound

BP - Afghan Hound
Borzoi

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Berger Picard

Border Collie

German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. 1. Selimovic

1:00 p.m.

followed by:

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
4

|

Australian Terrier
Bedlington Terrier

BP - Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

BP - Border Terrier
Fox Terrier (W)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Whippet
BP - Whippet
Irish Wolthound
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followed by:

followed by:
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Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian

BP - Rhodesian
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Chinese Shar-Pei

BP - Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Japanese Spitz

BP - Japanese Spitz
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chinese Crested

Coton de Tulear
Maltese

Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Thomas

11:40 am. 16 Havanese

1

BP - Havanese

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. B. Rajic

3:15 p.m.
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Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Span (Eng Springer)
Vizsla

Weimaraner

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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6-5-2-3
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HAVANESE FANCIERS OF CANADA

SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, APRIL 6, 2019

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. 1. Selimovic

12:30 p.m. 17 Havanese

6-5-3-3

SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, APRIL 7, 2019

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. B. Rajic

SUDBURY TOY DOG FANCIERS

1:15pm. 3 C.K.C. Spaniel 3-0-0-0
3 BP- Havanese 0-3 1 Chihuahua (LC) 1-0-0-0
3 Chinese Crested 1-0-1-1
2 Coton de Tulear 0-2-0-0
JUNIOR HANDLING 1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
8 Papillon 4-2-2-0
Saturday, April 6, 2019 1 BP - Papillon 0-1
. ) 3 Pekingese 1-2-0-0
Ring 3-11:15 a.m. 1 Pug 0-0-1-0
. . . . 1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
Itzy Bitzy Juniors followed by Junior Handling 17 Havanese 6-5-3-3
. 3 BP - Havanese 0-3
Sunday, April 7, 2019 .
Hancay. Apr Group Judging Upon
Ring 1 - 1:00 p.m. Completion of Breeds
Please note: Junior must sign up one hour prior to the
commencement of judging.
SUMMARY
Fri #1 Fri #2 Sat#3 Sat#4 Sun#5  Sun#6
Group 1 32 33 35 34 35 36
Group 2 23 22 20 21 21 17
Group 3 17 20 16 19 18 17
Group 4 13 13 12 11 10 15
Group 5 39 39 40 39 39 38
Group 6 16 16 19 18 17 18
Group 7 37 37 32 33 33 34
Baby Puppy 20 20 26 25 27 25
Specialties 20 _44
197 200 220 200 244 200
GENERAL SPECIALS
Friday, April 5, 2019 - Show #1 Ms. W. Schira

Friday, April 5, 2019 - Show #2

Saturday, April 6, 2019 - Show #3
Saturday, April 6, 2019 - Show #4

Sunday, April 7, 2019 - Show #5
Sunday, April 7, 2019 - Show #6

Ms. L. Steeves
Mr. P. Wendling
Ms. W. Anderson
Mr. B. Rajic

Mr. 1. Selimovic

NOTE

Best in Show Dog Supplies is unable to attend this year. There will be no major dog show supplies vendor in

attendance.

TO EXHIBITORS




SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON MI1R 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com

Valley East

From Timmins (3 hrs)
Garson

O Sudbury Downs

Azilda

Shopping Centre

Exhibition Centre From North Bay (1.5 hrs)
Falconbridge Road

P, Comfortinn

Notre Dame Avenug,

CONISTON

Inco Smelter & Superstack i y ~
.banLilczrr\Stii[an SHOW SITE: \
paris Street . Coniston Arena !

Southwest By-Pass
Trans Canada Hwy 17 E.

S~

Southwest By-Pass
Hwy 17 W.

From Sault Ste. Marie (3 hrs) From Toronto (4 hrs)




